
OFFICE OF THE  DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL SHQ  BSF MALDA, PO-NARAYANPUR, 

MALDA PIN CODE 732141 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER (TWO BID SYSTEM) 

 

Executive Engineer (Elect), FTR HQ BSF SB, 2 B, Loard Sinha Road, Kolkata- 700071, Border Security 

Force invite on behalf of President of India online Percentage rate e-Tender on two bid system for the  

under mentioned works from the approved and eligible Contractor of CPWD and also those who are 

appropriate approved class with department of Railway, MES , BSNL and West Bengal State PWD: 

E-NIT No-08/Engg/SHQ-MLD/2019-20(2nd call) 
 Name of Work: -  RENOVATION/ UP-GRADATION OF TYPE-II/ 12 NOS. QTRS (33 to 

44) AND TYPE-III /08 NOS.( 05 TO 08 AND 13 TO 16 )  OF 60 BN BSF 
ARADHPUR UNDER SHQ BSF MALDA. (SH:- EI AND FANS) 

Estimate Cost:  Rs. 11, 90,955/- 
 Earnest Money:   Rs. 23,811/-  
 Completion period:  300 days 
 Cost of Bid documents:  Rs. 500/- 
 

i) Last date and time of submission of Bid    : up to 1600 Hrs on 26/06/2019 
ii) EMD, and other documents shall be submitted 

                             in the office of DIG SHQBSF Malda                : up to 1600 Hrs on 26/06/2019 
iii) Date and time of opening of Bid    :  at 1000 Hrs on 28/06/2019 
iv) Date and time of opening of online financial bid:Will be intimated later after 

approsval of technical bid by CTA. 
1. The intending bidder must read the terms and conditions of CPWD-6 carefully.  He 

should only submit his bid if the considers himself eligible and he is in possession of 
all the documents required. 

2. The  bid  document  consisting  of  plans,  specifications,  the schedule of quantities of 
various types of  items to be executed and the set of terms and conditions of the 
contract to be complied with and  other  necessary   documents can be seen and 
downloaded from website http://eprocure.gov.in and FTR HQ SB(www.bsf.nic.in) 

3. EMD in favour of  DIG BSF Malda payable at SBI Main branch MALDA in the shape of Demand Draft or 
Pay order or Banker`s Cheque or Deposit at call Receipt or Fixed Deposit Receipts of any Scheduled Bank 
shall be deposited physically in the tender box, SHQ BSF Malda  
4. Tender Fee Rs. 500/- only (Non-refundable) be deposited in bank in the favour of “DIG BSF Malda, SBI 
Malda (Main branch) (Code-00129), IFSC Code- SBIN0000129, A/C No. 11175356058 in favour of DIG BSF 
Malda” shall be deposited  physically in Tender box, SHQ BSF Malda on or before 1000 HRS on 
date of opening of online Technical  bid. 
5. Those contractors not registered on the website mentioned above, are required to get registered 
beforehand. 
6. Bid shall only be submitted online after uploading the scanned copy of Enlistment order of the  

Contractor, Valid electrical license, EMD receipt, tender fee DD/receipt, GST,PAN no. Income Tax 
and acknowledgement up to date file return, certificate and experience certificate in the   PDF 
format. 

7.The online technical bid shall be opened first on due date and time as mentioned above in NIT. The time 
and date of opening of financial bid of contractors qualifying the technical bid shall be communicated to 
them online after approval of technical bid by competent authority.     
                                         

 
          Sdxx/18/06/2019 
                                                                                                                                     (Er. Kamlesh kr Gupta) 

                                                                                                        Assist. Engineer (Civil),SHQ BSF Malda 

                                                  For & on behalf of the President of India 

SHQ HQ BSF Malda 

No. Engg(EL)/e-Tnder/SHQ-MLD/2019/ 13839-56 

http://eprocure.gov.in/


  

Distribution: - 

1. Contractor  AssociationCPWD (EZ)  -  For information and wide publicity please. 

Nizam Place AJC Bose Road, Kol-20 

2. SE , (EZ), KCC-I CPWD, Nizam Place    -      -do- 

    AJC Bose Road, Kol-20 

3. EE CPWD, KCD-VII, Nizam Place, Kol-20 -  -do- 

4. EE CPWD, KCD-II, Nizam Place, Kol-20 -  -do- 

5. HQ Spl DG (East) Kol   -  For info please. 

6. Vig cell, HQ SB Ftr    -      -do- 

7. SHQBSFKNR/BHP and KOL  -      -do- 

8.The Commandant 24/44/60/78 Bn-    -                           do- 

9.EE(Elect.)Engg Br. FHQBSF, New Delhi  -    -do-  

10.Engg Br. FTR HQ BSF SB    -    -do-  

11. IT Cell Ftr HQ BSF SB   - For info along with CD for uploading in BSF  Website. 

         After doing   the needful, same may please be returned 

                      to  this HQ along with one download copy for    

                                                                                  Conformation and record.    

        

 

11. Notice board  

12. Guard file  

 

 

    
 Sdxx/18/06/2019  

                                                                                                                                     (Er. Kamlesh kr Gupta) 
                                                                                                          Assist. Engineer (Elect),SHQ BSF Malda 

                                                      For & on behalf of the President of India 

 

 


